Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shan Industries LLC		108/07/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rotonics Manufacturing Inc.	
Street Address:	17022 South Figueroa Street	
City:	Gardena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90248	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3535837	THERMOPALLET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6129778857 Phone: Email: ip@briggs.com Correspondent Name: Melitta George Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37807.6 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melitta George Signature: /Melitta George/

REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0486

TRADEMARK

Date:	08/11/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssingmentAndExhibitA#page1.tif source=AssingmentAndExhibitA#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment, having an effective date of July 31, 2009, is made by Shan Industries LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 1824 River Street, Jackson, MI 49203 ("Assignor"), in favor of Rotonics Manufacturing Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 17022 South Figueroa Street, Gardena, CA 90248 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and owns a certain trademark that is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and identified on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and registration and application therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the registration and application therefor, together with that part of the good will of the businesses connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and including Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Mark. Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date identified below.

Date: 8 - 4 - 09

SHAN INDUSTRIES LLC

2386283v1

Exhibit A

Trademark

MARK	Registration No.	Registration Date
THERMOPALLET	3535837	November 25, 2008

A-1

2386283v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0489